Law Offices of

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR,, P.C.
108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE,
SUITE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(570) 341-3240
FAX (570) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHEILSO@EPIX.NET

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.* CHARLES R. LYONS
DAVID F. CHUFF

Mlember Pa & D Bay
EH sl
*Member PA & NY Rar

December 29, 1999
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: PNC Bank, National Association vs. Luther D. Coleman
Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:
Enclosed please find check no. 7384 in the amount of $271.16 which 1s payment
for the outstanding balance due, from the execution package, for the above-referenced

matter.

Thank you for all your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

LA, S rpndc
Charles R. Lyons

CRL/ct



Law Offices of

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR., P.C.

108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE

SUITE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(570) 341-3240
FAX (570) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSIIEILS0 EPIX.NET

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.* CHARLES R. LYONS
DAVID F. CIIUFF

Fuemirer PA & DC Bar
O CunmseL

*Iember PA & NY Bar

November 5, 1999

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re:  PNC Bank vs. Luther D. Coleman
Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find check no.1779 in the amount of $2,228 58, representing
payment of the 2% poundage on the above-referenced Writ of Execution.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Colleen Toole
Paralegal

Enc.



Law Offices of

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR., P.C.
108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUTTE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(570} 341-3240
FAX (570) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHEILSO@FPIX.NET

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.* CHARLES R. LYONS
MICHAEL E. BRIER#* Memher PA de G Rar
Of Counsel

=hlamber PA & NY Bar
= Member PA, VA, VD & [X] Bar

May 14, 1999

Qffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs., LUTHER D.COLEMAN AND RONAILD G. COLEMAN
Neo. 158-JU-1884 & 155-JU-19S54

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclcesed please find the required documentation for the Real
Estate Execution regarding the above captioned matter along with a
check in the amcunt of $900.00 for the required deposit fee.
Please proceed to file the necessary documents, time-stamp any
extra copiles, and forward them back to me in the self-addressed
stamped envelope which was forwarded to you by the Prothonotary's
coffice.

Please ncote that the Bank has agreed with the Defendant's
attorney not to set the sale until after 60 days which would be
approximately July 16, 1996.

Should you have any questions or need additional forms, please
call me immediately.

Very Trulyfyours,

Colleen Toole
Paralegal

Enc.
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PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to First : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Eastern Bank, N.A., :

Plaintiff- : - CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5. .

LUTHER D. COLEMAN, : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant :
: No. 99-JU-120
(FORMERLY NO. 94-JU-158)
55-ED-1999

ORDER
Upcn motion of the Plaintiff, with the consent of the
Defendant, it is hereby ORDERED that:
(a) the Plaintiff's motion to continue the Sheriff's
Sale of Reaerfoperfy be, and hereby is, granted; and
‘ (b} thé-Sheriff's Sale of Defendant's real property be,
and hereby is, continued from September 9, 1899 at 11:00 A.M., to a
date and time appréximately thirty (30) days from September 9,
1299, such date and time to be set by the Sheriff; and
{¢c ) the Sheriff make a public announcement of the new
date to the bidders assembled at the time and place of the
.September 4, 1997 sale; and

(d) no additional notice be required of the new sale.

Dated: 5?‘ ¥ 5Zf ‘67,422222%%%$




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION :
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Successor by merger to First

Eastern Bank, N.A., :
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V5.

LUTHER D. COLEMAN, ACTION IN MORTGAGE FOREQQOSUB@
m _—

Defendant =Y r
No. 99-JU-120 go i
(FORMERLY NO. 94-JU-158) 9%
55-£D-1999 ' 237
BEL

[
(")
Ty

LI

..............

...............

Movant, PNC Bank, N.A., successor by merger to First Eastern

Bank, N.A., by its attorneys, The Law QOffices of Robert P. Sheils,

Jr., hereby moves this Court for an order granting a continuance of

the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property of the Respondent, and in support

thereof states as follows:

1, Judgment was entered in favor of Movant and against

Respondent in this matter on February 1, 1994, and revived on January

27, 1999,

2. Upon writ of execution, the sale of the Respondent's

property was scheduled by the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia

County for July 29, 1999,

3. Pursuant to an agreement between the Movant and Respondent

{collectively "the parties") prior to the scheduled sale, Movant

agreed to continue the Sheriff's Sale until the next scheduled

Sheriff's Sale, which is September 9, 1999 at 11:00 A.M.



4, The Movant and Respondent have agreed tO continue the
September 9, 1999 sheriff's Sale to provide Respondent with
sufficient time to permit payment of an agreed upon settlement.

5. Pursuant to Pa.R.C.F. 3129.3(a), special order of the Court
is required for a second continuance without new notice.

6. The Movant has agreed to seek such a special order for
continuance without new notice from the court in order TO provide
Respondent the time to finance the settlement.

1. The Respondent, through his counsel, consents to the
continuance of this sale without new notice, as evidenced by & letter
dated September 7, 1999 from Robert Opel, bBsd.. @ copy of which will
follow and be attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein
by reference.

WHEREFORE, Movant, PNC BRank, N.A. respectfully requests this
Honorable Court to enter an Order granting a continuance of the
sheriff's sale of Real Property in the above-captioned matter,
without new notice, from September g9, 1999 at 11:00 A.M. to 2 date
and time, approximately thirty (30) days from September 9, 1949, such
date to be set DY the Office of the Sheriff, and to direct the Office
of the Sheriff to make a public announcement of the new date to the
bidders assempled at the time and place of the September 9, 1999

sale.



..bated: September 7, 1999

Law Offices of Robert P, Sheils, Jr.

By:

“Charles R. Lycons, E;?y{igj
Supreme Court No. 49475

Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esquire .7
Supreme Court No. 36340 ' :
Attorneys for Petltloner/Defendantjf'
108 N. wWashington Avenue o
Sulte 603

Scranton, PA 18503

(717) 341-3240
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Law Offices of

ROBERT P, SHEILS, JR., P.C.
108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUITE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(570) 341-3240
FAX (570) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHFILSO@EPIX.NET

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.* CHARLES R. LYONS
DAVIDF. CHUFF Menber PA 8¢ DO lar
Of Connsel

“Member I'A & NY Bar

July 1, 1999

e e
Via Facsimile & Regular Mail Vv — T

Harry A, Roadermel, Jr. \ l SQ P.C‘ -—gq - \\C) O

Sheriff of Columbia County B
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, N.A. v. Ronald Coleman
PNC Bank, N.A. v, Luther Coleman

Dear Sheriff Roadermel:

I have entered into settlement discussions with Robert QOpel, attorney for the defendants in
the above matters, Luther Coleman and Ronald G. Coleman.

To permit sufficient time to reach and execute a possible settlement, PNC Bank, N.A.
requests that the real estate Sheriff Sale scheduled for July 29, 1999 at 11:00 a.m., and the
personal property Sheriff Sales scheduled for July 29, 1999 at 10:00 a.m.. be continued for a
period of approximately forty-five (45) days from the currently scheduled dates, and that the new
date be announced at the time of the scheduled Sheriff Sales as provided for in the Pennsylvania
Rules of Civil Procedure.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me. Thank you
as always for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

(=

Charles R. Lyons
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TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

All Parties In Interest and Claimants: Shall take notice that a
Schedule of Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the
Sale and the Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (1) days of the Posting
of the Schedule,

Robert P. Sheils Jr., P.C. Sheriff of Columbia County
108 North Washington Avenue Harry A. Readarmel Jr,
Suite 603

Scranton, Pa. 18503



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

A .i}fé L ‘!HH X - - M
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 FAX (717} 784-0257
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

) !N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC_Bank N.A, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
ve. No. 120 CD Term, 19_99
Luther D. Col WRIT o§5E}fggté1tlon——Mortgage Foreclosure
DEFENDANT ISSUED May 21, 1999
NOW, — 19 _ A

High Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of __

County, Pennsyivania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

Sheritf, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, June 17 ~19 99 _,at 1020 ___o'clock _A M, served the
within _Writ of Execution--Mortgage Foreclosure upon _ Ronald Coleman (son of Luther D.COLEMAN
at 2820 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815 by handing to

Ronald Coleman a true and attested copy of the
original _Writ of Execution and made known to ___ ' — the contents thereof,
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers
this __29 June MM&%
day of _ 19 99 ada
Sarah J. Hower ,(fa{ at . ci\}uw/x_, Sherift

Notary Public ¢ BY:
[ e ™ Deputy Sheritf _
SARAH L HOWER, Notary PubRc — |~ 19, — ., See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

["mnmssbwy Columbia County, P4
T E Ry Commission ExpimsJ ne 2T 200%

County, Pennsyivania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

Sheritf

Deputy Sheriff
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SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

I CUILT IIUU.}{-- l U WX Juy - TV ey
1151 SRS : MOGMIBURE, tA - 1785 VT S G
390-5622 : R -
Date: June 4. 1999 —
Tu: . Todd Vashaw

Rear--3820 Q1d Berwick Road '
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re:_ PNC Bank NA VS, Luther D. Coleman
o 55 of 1999 of 121} Ho120 of of 1999 W
J:_dl Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice ol an upcomning Sherif 'y Sale.  If you have any

Claims dJam LUhas properly, notify this office IMMEDIAT] LY

Flease feel froe Lo conlact me wilh ony questions yOu may have.

f’\ O
0&“\”4.

Hari j ROJ(I amel, Ji,
Sher IFI or Columl)io Counly



PNC BANE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to First Eastern :

Bank, N.A. : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. . Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5.

Luther D, Ceoleman,
Defendant

No. 929-J0-120
{(Formerly No. 94-JU-158}

D5 ¢ G

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LUTHER D. COLEMAN
3820 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your property at 3820 Old Berwick Road, South Center Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania 17815 (Tax numbexrs 12-1A-61, 12-1A-62 and 12-1A-60-2} is
. . P g
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Swuby 29 , 1999 at {Od¢da.a.
1 '

in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main

Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court Jjudgment of
$195,179.19 with additional interest and costs to be added, obtained by PNC Bank,

National Association, successor by merger to First Eastern Bank, against you.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal olfice and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of 1ts establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ August 19, 26, September 2, 1999  exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Prcss Enterprisc is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission-expires— ~——— .
Dennis L. Ashenteider, Notary Public

Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commisvgi}on Expires July 3, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notares

AN NOW e eer e I L , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........cccooviee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have becn paid in full.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGEMENT)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

N0.99-JU-120
{(Formerly No. 94-JU-158)

(SEAL)

TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter,

PNC BANK, NATICNAL ASSOCIATION,
successor by merger to Pirst
Eastern Bank, N.A.

Plaintiff

Va.

Luther D. Coleman,
Defendant

S5 ED VT

-

you are

directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto

(Specifically describe property)

Note: Description of property may be ineluded in, or attached to, the Writ.

Principal due

" Interest to May 11, 1999

{(per diem $33.85)

Additional Interest from
May 11, 1599 to date of

payment in full (33.85 per day)

Late Charge to May 11, 199§

Costs to May 11, 1599

Additional Ceosts from May 11,
to Date of Payment in Full

Attorney’'s Fees

DATE )5 ;\i 'q i

$125,000.00

64,157.87

To Be Computed

3,246 .22
200.00
1599
To Be Computed
1,875.00
TOTAL '$195,179.19
/ . !-} o "\ .
\r\\i\‘i‘\;j [ Nad
Prothonotary

LT

eputy

2 8y
\s }\Uﬁf De

'
v
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR
GPRENEOY T ey
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SHERIEE OF con_u.wué\ COUNTY

i v SHERLE Hclo'kf:; f":’:m:‘;zfny:‘? 5 ﬁ’gtl]u?}ll'l'l_]mf N 1 Tiviao
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRLT Ny 23 3
DOCKET AHD IHBEX RS EERE
SUT FILE FOLDER P N T T
CHLCK FOR PROPER LHEO T d_“i T
TWRIT OF EXECUTION 2 ) L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
UHERLALOUTS OF LAST KHOUM AODRLSS _ N
HON-MILETARY AEFIOAVIT e o .
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WATCUHAR RELEASE FORM 'y L
AFFIDAYIT QF LY ‘% et . I
CHECK FOR s . 0H 1A - 3 '

AO1E AHY OF THE ABOVE ARE LSS G b HOT vhuum mu IUhllllJ\ HIIH SALL NOLLEY
THE ATTY TO SUHD ADDETIOMAL LHFYS . o e oW ST TR SR W2 LS E

GUT SALE DATE ARD ADY. DATCS AHD POSTIHG DATES 2 -‘L""L" *"’!‘“?\ ~-\ “__“'_‘.f“-'““*f‘f
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£OSET SALE DATE AT LEALT f‘lH)[Hll' !\l:llill REGE IV LG ‘Hi\.ll
AOSEY ;"\U‘f DATES 3 THURSDAYY BEFORE CSALE DATE TO RUM LYERY THURSDAY TILL HALE
TIRES
A SET I’Ub[ NG DATE HO LATUR AR 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SUT DISTRIGUTION DATE
N AUST BE FLLED MITHER 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
AOMUST BE PATD 10 DAYS AFTER PT HAS BEUM I’OJIH)
FILL BN ALL HO'S O EXECUTLON PAPERS

TYPE PROPER LEFO O DESCRIPTION (refer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR UEFERDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFLHDATS
Sk COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEF ENDANT
A HOTICE OF SHERIFF SALU
A COPY QF DESCRIPTION-

pUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEM HOLDERS
A MOTICE OF SALL DIRECTED TO TTER
SEND | 1UI1LLJ TO L1EM HOLDERS VIA CERT. RALL OR SENDERS RECLERT

[ I TR N I | BTATICC
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JJ ARE HEREBY \NOTIFIED TO FILE A
RITTEN RESPRNSE TO THE
CLOGED -

ITHIN TWENTY (20) FROM SERVICE
EREOF OR A JU ENT MAY BE
NTERED AGAINST Y
Y

ATTORNEY

NNOBER'TD I, OHEILS, JK.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

108 Northh Washington Avenue
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

570-341-3240

. IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE WITH

DOCUMENT IS A TRUE AND CORRE!
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL FILEDIN T
ACTION L '

ez " BY

3

ATTORNEY

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
successor by merger to First
Eastern Bank, N.A.,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff : - CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. . ' .
LUTHER D. COLEMAN, ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant '
No. 99-JU-120
(FORMERLY NO. 94-JU-158)
55-ED-1999

----------------------------------------------------------

ORDER

Upon mption of the Plaintiff, with the consent of the
Defendant, it is hereby ORDERED that;

(a) the Plaintiff's motion to continue the Sheriff's
Sale of Reaerfoperty be, and hereby is, granted; and

‘ (b) thé.Sheriff's Sale Qf Defendant's real propérty be,

and hereby is, continued from September 9, 1999 at 11:00 A.M. to a
date and time appr6ximately thirty (30) days from September 9,
1999, such date and time to be set by the Sheriff; and

(c ) the Sheriff make a public announcement of the new
: date to the bidders assembled at fhe time and place of the
September 4, 1997 sale; and

(d) no additional notice be required of the new sale.

. New Sare Dore  OC7 7, 4999 11iooAry
vateas 78 7/ /% W

7 -




Oct=04-89 12:06 From=ATTORNEY R~ T SHEILS JR, +71T3413245 T-436 P.0z/02 F-£88

%W@M 1/

%d%

s o
Plopaion, Porasyboants teror-stts
s Coads. e70 o oo i) Blr-rese
Miteraoa ,
September 30, 1999

Charles R, Lyouns, Esq, L .
Law Offices of A
Robert P, Sheils, Jr. Bsq.

108 N. Washington Ave,

Scrunton, PA 18503

Re: PNC Bank vs. Luther D. Coleman

Dear Mr. Lyons;

This letter confirms that my client, Luther Coleman, concurs in {he Motion of PNC Bank
to conlinue the Sheriff’s salc, without new notice. My client also consents to the entry of a Court
Order continuing the Sheriff Sale from October 7. 1999 1o a date and time approximately thirty
(30) days from Qctober 7, 1999, withoul new notice, -

I understand that (he date and-time of the new sale will be sct by the Sherifl™s Office and
be publicly announced to those assemblcd for the Octoher 7, 1999, sale.

Thank you for your consideration.

| Sincerely, _
| (RAS B
Robert N. Opel 1§

1

ce: Luther Coleman



PNC BANK, NATICONAL ASSOCIATICH, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to First Eastern
Bank, N.A. H OF COLUMBIZ COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,

Luther D. Coleman,
Defendant

Ne. 25-JU0-120
{(Formerly No. 94-JU-158)

D5 - E Oy

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LUTHER D. COLEMAN
3820 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your property at 3820 0ld Berwick Reoad, South Center Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania 17815 ({(Tax numbers 12-1A-61, 12-1A-62 and 12-1A-60-2) is

" - 4 Ry :l = .
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on t; v S04, 19899 at L. . - oa.m.

i
in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main

Street, Bloomsburyg, PFPennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of
4195,179.192 with additicnal interest and coztsz to be added, cobtained by PNC Bank,

National Association, successor by merger to First Eastern Bank, against you.



NOTTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ART, PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALR
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

The sale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, National Asscciation,
{(the amount of judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges,
costs and reascnable attorney's fees due}.

To find cut how much you must pay, you may call:

Andrew Rohmeyer
Agsgistant Cashier
PNC Bank, National Assgociation
{732)220-3658

You may bhe able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, 1f the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact

cne, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice
below to find out how to obtain an attorney) .

¥YOQU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE

SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE FLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at {717} 389-5622,

¥You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadegquate compared to the wvalue of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vou may call
the Sheriff of Columbia County at {717} 389-5622.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty {30} days of the Sale date. This schedule
will gtate who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in



accordance with this schedule unless exemptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong] are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOCT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET HELF.

Susquehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 P.0O. Box 1886

{717) 784-8760 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

{800} 632-7375



NOTICE PURSUANT TO R.C.B. 312% OF
THE _SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYTL.VANIA

TO. THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANT{S) AND OWNEER:
Luther D. Coleman

3820 01d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

This Notice is given to you as owner(s) and defendant(s) in an execution
proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PNC
Bank, Naticnal Association, successor by merger to First Eastern Bank, relative
to the following judgment and execution: No. 99-JU-120 {(formerly no.S54-JU-158},

ok m R

J.D. and No. ~.. ~:!{ {11} ®.Dp.

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sale
by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this

Notice.
. “;"\‘_“' e } LA - .
The sale will be held on apw hat Lo , 1999 at /L, {7 a.m. in the

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia Colnty, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomgburg, Pennsylwvania. A Schedule of Digtribution will ke filed by the
Sheriff within thirty {30} days of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days from the date of filing.

Dated: ey // , 1999 By M /g
4 Charles R. L 5, Baq.
Attorney f Plaintiff




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 1999, issued out
0of the Court cof Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on
at A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, all the right,
title; and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

12-1A-61

All that certain piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in
the Township of Scuth Center, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING
at a point 182 feet east of the premises of Donald Kline, on the
south side of 01ld Highway Route 11; thence along the southern line
of said highway in an easterly direction a distance of 80 feet to
a point; thence at right angles to said highway, through land of
grantors in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to a
point; thence on a line parallel with said highway in a westerly
direction a distance of 30 feet to a point; thence by land of
grantors in a northerly direction a distance of 160 feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Wallace Bisset and
Viocletta Bisset, his wife, to Luther D. Coleman and Charlotte M.
Coleman, his wife, by Deed dated March 14, 1952 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 157 at page 518. The said Charlotte M.
Coleman died thereby vesting title by operation of law to Luther D.
Coleman.

TOGETHER with Improvements thereon, including but not limited
to a residential home known as 3820 0ld Berwick Road.

12-1A-62

All that certain lot of ground situate in the Township of
South Center, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING at a concrete marker
at the south—east corner of present property of grantees; thence
South 17 degrees 30 minutes East in a southerly direction to the
low water mark on the north bank of the Susguehanna River; thence
along the northerly side of said river South 72 degrees 30 minutes
West 80 feet to a point; thence North 17 degrees 30 minutes West in
a northerly direction to a marker at the southwest corner of other
land of grantees; thence by land of grantees North 72 degrees 30
minutes East a distance of 80 feet to the place of beginning.



BEING the same premises conveyed by Wallace J. Bisset and
Violetta E. Bisset, his wife, to Luther D. Ccleman and Charlette M.
Coleman, his wife, by Deed dated August 13, 1958 and reccorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 180 at page 585. The said Charlotte M.
Coleman died thereby vesting title by operation of law te Luther D.
Coleman.

12-1A-60-2

- TOGETHER with all Improvements thereon including but not
limited to a steel commercial building.

ALL that certain lot of ground situate in the Township of
South Center, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southern side of 0l1d Route #11 a
distance of 150 feet easterly from line dividing Scuth Center
Township an East Scott Township, and at the northeast corner of
lot deeded this day to William J. and June M. Bisset; thence North
72 degrees 30 minutes East 30 feet to the northwest corner of
present land grantees; thence South 17 degrees 30 minutes East 360
feet more or less along the westerly side property of grantees to
the Susquehanna River; thence along the north bank of said river in
a westerly direction a distance of 30 feet more or less to land
deeded this day to William J. and June M. Bisset; thence North 17
degrees 30 minutes West 360 feet more or less the scuth side of 0ld
Berwick Reoad, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Wallace J. Bisset and
Vicletta E. Bisset, husband and wife, to Luther D. Coleman and
Charlotte M. Colman, ins wife, by Deed dated March 16, 1959, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 193 at [age 590. he said
Charlotte M. Coleman died thereby vesting title by operation of law
to Luther D. Coleman.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
'NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST EASTERN BANK,

N.A., Plaintiff, and against LUTHER .D. COLEMAN, Defendant.
Judgment entered to No. 99-JU-120 (formerly no. 158-JU-1994).
Sheriff to collect $195,179.19 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued Vi 2o , 1999,

Charles R. Lyons, Esdqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST EASTERN :

BANK, N.A. . : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
201 PENN AVENUE, H :
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503 : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PLAINTIFF, :
VS. : - NO. 99-JU-120
LUTHER D. COLEMAN : (FORMERLY NO. 94-JU-158)
3820 OLD BERWICK ROAD : {}/{j LEL -G G
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815 : -

DEFENDANT

BNOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Executiomn, It has been igsued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must
act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may
be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of the major exemptions. You may have
other exempticns or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

{1} Fill out the attached Claim Form and Demand for a Prompt Hearing.

(2) Deliver the form along with a fee to the Columbia County Sheriff's Department
at the Courthouse in Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, (CASH - NO PERSONAL CHECKS
ACCEPTED)

You should come to court ready to explain your exemptions. If vyou do not come to

Court and prove your exemptions, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHCULD TRKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER ﬁb ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OQFFICE SET FORTH BELCOW TCO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-8760



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ‘ : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST EASTERN :

BANK, N.A, ' : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
201 PENN AVENUE, :
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503 : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF, :
VS. o : NO. 99-JU-120
LUTHER D. COLEMAN : (FORMERLY NO. 94-JU-158)
3820 OLD BERWICK ROAD :
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
DEFENDANT

CLAIM F O R EXEMPTTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

I, LUTHER D. COLEMAN, the above named defendant, claim exemption of prbperty from
levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession which have been levied upon:
(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

Set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside in kind):

Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon, or

(b) I claim the felleowing exemption (sﬁecify property and basis of exemption) :




{2} From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:

(a} - My $36O statutory exemption:
in cash

in kind (specify property) :

{b) So¢ial Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $ ;

{c) Other (specify amount and bkasis for exemption):

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Note of the hearing
gshould be given to me at the following:

Defendant Name: LUTHEER D. COLEMAN
Defendant Address: 3820 0ld Brwick Road
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant Telephone #:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim fqor Exemption are true and correct.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.8. § 1904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: Signature of Defendant:




1.

2.

MAJOR EXEMPTICNS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW

5300 statutory exemption

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social Security benefits,

Certain retirement funds and account,

Certain veteran and Armed Forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



DPNC BANK, NATICONAL ASSOCIATION, . : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
succegsor by merger to First : . _ :
Eastern Bank, N.A. : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: : Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V5.

LUTHER D. COLEMAN " : No. 9%-JU-120
: Defendant T (Fermerly No. 158-JU-1994)
; 55 €D -199%

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY STATUS

, being duly swern according to law, deposes and says
that he is an Assistant Vice President of PNC BBNK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor
by merger to FIRST EASTERN BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above referenced matter, and
as such, has the authority to make this Affidavit.

1. To my knowledge, defendant, Luther D. Coleman ig an adult individual and
has not for a period in excess of sixty (60) days prior hereto been in the
military service of the United States of America or within the provisions
of the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 19240, as supplemented
and amended.

2. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the present address
of the Defendant, Luther D. Coleman is 3820 0ld Berwick Road Bloomsburg,
P& 17815.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TC FIRST

@j [\
’ \
b') W\m
By
=

David -.
Title:

WORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

befoxe me this i day

. 1999,

(s




PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION,
successor by merger to First Eastern
Bank, N.A. '

Plaintiff
vs.

LUTHER D. COLEMAN,
. Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Ne. 99-J0-120
{Formerly No. 94-JU-158}

556D 1999

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING ADDRESS

Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 2951{(a), it is HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

1. The Plaintiff, PNC Bank, National Associaticn, has a mailing address

at 201 Penn Avenue, Scranton, Pennsylvania

18503.

2. The last known address of the Defendant, Luther D. Coleman is 3820 ¢ld

Berwick Road, Bloomsburyg, Pennsylwvania 17815.

Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.

Date: /I’z&\l,/é/ , 19%9 BYW%

Charlés R. Lyons e
Attorney for Plainti



PNC = BANK, NATIONAL ASSOQCIATICN, : "IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to First Eastern :
Bank, N.A. : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff’ : ,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs

LUTHER D. COLEMAN :
Defendant :

H No. 9%9-JU-120
: (Formerly No. 158-JU-1994)

55 ED. 1959

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WATVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without loss, destruction
or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and the Sheriff
is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the
above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waiwved.

Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.

Wf‘? f“‘[ , 1999 | %@C%

Carles R. Lyons
Attorney for Plaintif




PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merfer to First Eastern :

Bank , N.A. o : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff .
' CIVIL ACTION - LAW
v '
LUTHER D, COLEMAN : MONEY JUDGMENT

Defendant
No. %9-JU-120
(Formerly No. 94-JU-158}

556D 1999

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129,3

PNC Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 01d Berwick Rd., Lots 12-1A-61,
& 12-1B-62 & Lot 12-1A-60-2, Bloomsburg, Coclumbia County, Pennsylﬁania:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1. Name and address of Qwner{sz) or Reputed Owner (s}:

Name Addreas
Luther D. Coleman 3820 01d Berwick Rd.,

Biocomsburyg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address
Luther D. Coleman 3820 0l1d Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be gold:

Name ' " Addregsg
PNC Bank, Naticnal Association Ste. 603, 108 North Washington Avenue
gsuccessor by merger to PNC Bank, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylvania
¢/o Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name ’ . Addregs
None.
6. Name and addrese of every other person of who has any recoxd interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Addrese

Merr—ffard Tax Collggtor 11 84—S—MITREC Straat-
SV N Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau P.O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
\
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowladge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

HQEQ- A ass

Ronald G. Coleman P.0O. Box 435
Blocomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Ron-Lee, Inc. ' Rear 3820 01d Berwick Read
Blocomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Todd Vashaw Rear 3820 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Mellon Bank, N.A. successor 8 West Market Street
in interest to United Penn Bank Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18703

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.’

FNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successcor by

merfrer to First stern Bank
DATED: By«

May , 1859 ‘ -
David Bartels
Title: Assistant Vice President

SWORN TO | SUBSCRIBED TO

}y1;?ﬂﬁ daz’ f May, 1599.
! ,-‘f i | ]
t) ' &ﬁ_zTﬁ)- ( "

- Notary Public

Hﬂﬂlﬂlﬂﬁh'"!ln

COLLEEN €. TOOLE, NOY




EXHIBIT "an

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. cf 1999, issued ocut
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed fto public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on
at A.M. in the forenocen of the said day, all the right,
title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

12-1a~-61

All that certain piece, parcel and lot of ground situate in
the Township of South Center, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING
at a point 182 feet east of the premises of Donald Kline, on the
south side of 0ld Highway Route 11; thence along the southern line
of said highway in an easterly direction a distance of 80 feet to
a point; thence at right angles to said highway, through land of
grantors in a southerly direction a distance of 160 feet to a
point; thence on a line parallel with said highway in a westerly
direction a distance cof 30 feet to a point; thence by land of
grantors in a northerly direction a distance of 160 feet to the
place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Wallace Bisset and
Vicletta Bisset, his wife, to Luther D. Coleman and Charlotte M.
Coleman, his wife, by Deed dated March 14, 18952 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 157 at page 518. The said Charlotte M.
Coleman died thereby vesting title by operation of law to Luther D.
Coleman,

TOGETHER with Improvements thereon, including but not limited
to a residential home known as 3820 0l1d Berwick Rcad.

12-1A-62

. All that certain lot of ground situate in the Township of
South Center, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING at a concrete marker
at the south-east corner of present property of grantees; thence
South 17 degrees 30 minutes East in a scoutherly direction to the
low water mark on the north bank of the Susquehanna River; thence
along the northerly side of said river South 72 degrees 30 minutes
West 80 feet to a peint; thence North 17 degrees 30 minutes West in
a northerly direction to a marker at the southwest corner of other
land of grantees; thence by land of grantees North 72 degrees 30
minutes East a distance of 80 feet to the place of beginning.



BEING the same premises conveyved by Wallace J. Bisset and
Violetta E. Bisset, his wife, to Luther D. Coleman and Charlotite M.
Coleman, his wife, by Deed dated August 13, 1958 and recorded in
Columbia County Deed Book 180 at page 585. The said Charlotte M.
Coleman died thereby vesting title by operation of law to Luther D.
Coleman.

12-1A-60-2

TOGETHER with all Improvements thereon including but not
limited to a steel commercial building.

ALL that certain lot of ground situate in the Township of
South Center, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as feollows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the southern side of 0ld Route #11 a
distance of 150 feet easterly from line dividing South Center
Township an East Scott Township, and at the northeast corner of
lot deeded this day to William J. and June M. Bisset; thence North
72 degrees 30 minutes East 30 feet to the northwest corner of
present land grantees; thence South 17 degrees 30 minutes East 360
feet more or less along the westerly side property of grantees to
the Susquehanna River; thence along the north bank of said river in
a westerly direction a distance of 30 feet more or less to land
deeded this day to William J. and June M. Bisset; thence North 17
degrees 30 minutes West 360 feet more or less the south side of Old
Berwick Recad, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed by Wallace J. Bisset and
Vipletta E. Bisset, husband and wife, to Luther D. Coleman and
Charlotte M. Colman, ins wife, by Deed dated March 16, 1259, and
recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 193 at [age 5%0. he said
Charlotte M. Coleman died thereby vesting title by operation of law
to Luther D. Coleman.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST EASTERN BANK,

N.A., Plaintiff, and against ‘LUTHER .D. COLEMAN, Defendant.
Judgment entered to No. 99-J0-120 (formerly no. 158-JU~1994) .
Sheriff to collect $195,179.19 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued , 1998,

Charles R. Lyons, Esqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



" PNCBANK
' Accounts Payable Dept,
Fittsbirgh, PA 15265
- Phone Number (412) 782.3151

PAY - “Nine hundred and 00/100 Dollars -

To the COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
Order of P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA . 17815
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- IOLTA ACCOUNT

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.
PO BOX 1108

SCRANTON, PA 18501

PNCBANK®

NG Bunk, N.A.
Norihcast PA 030
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